## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/21/2020

SUBJECT: City Seeks Musicians for 2020 Chester Creek Concert Series

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

## City Seeks Musicians for 2020 Chester Creek Concert Series

[Duluth, MN] – The City of Duluth Parks and Recreation division invites musicians to apply to be a part of the 38th Annual Chester Creek Concert series. The City's application process is open until February 21st at 4:00 p.m. Interested musicians will submit an audio or video sample as a part of their online application. To access the online form or get more details, visit the Duluth Parks website at

https://duluthmn.gov/parks/chester-creek-concert-series/

A selection committee will finalize their selections by the end of March and will contact those selected to confirm dates in the lineup by the middle of April.

The Chester Creek Concert Series is held every Tuesday evening during the summer months, which begins on June 9th, 2020.

###